# JOINT RESOLUTIONS

### RESOLUTION No. 1.

#### WILSON & KESUCKER.

JOINT RESOLUTION fixing the compensation to Wilson & Kesucker for printing the Journal of the House of Representatives, 1841 & 42.

Resolved, by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Iowa:

That Wilson and Kesucker be allowed the sum of six hundred and fifty dollars and thirty-four cents for printing the journals of the house of representatives for the session of 1841 and '42.

Approved, 6th February, 1843.

# RESOLUTION No. 2.

#### JOHN B. RUSSELL.

JOINT RESOLUTION authorizing pay to John B. Russell for printing Journal of the Council 1841 and 1842.

Resolved, by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Iowa:

That John B. Russell, editor of the Bloomington Herald, be allowed the sum of seven hundred and fifty dollars for printing the journal of the council, for the years 1841 and 1842, and that the secretary of the territory be and he is hereby authorized to pay the said John B. Russell the said sum out of any monies in his hands, not otherwise appropriated.

Approved, 9th February, 1843.

## [96] RESOLUTION No. 3.

# GEORGE S. HAMPTON.

JOINT RESOLUTION fixing the compensation of George S. Hampton, for services rendered the House of Representatives.

Resolved, by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Iowa:

That George S. Hampton be allowed the sum of fifteen dollars, for services in swearing witnesses before a committee appointed by this house, and that the secretary of the territory be required to pay the same out of any monies not otherwise appropriated.

[Presented 11th February, 1843; retained three days by the governor, and takes effect without his approval.]